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Amanda Poquette Aaro 2 M BSD Washington VT 7.10 1
Deanie Sontheimer Ace 6 M BL Clearwater FL 6.35 1
Marie BuckinghameAce 5 M GSD Shelby OH 8.16 1
Nikki	&	Dan Schimpf Addie 10.5 F BL/GSD/DANEAurora IL 7.93 1
Jenny Ladrigan Aliikai 2 F Lab Morrow OH 6.14 1 1 2
Kristina Cerullo Allie 0.1 F BL Kingston MA 8.56 3
Fred Eaker America 4.75 M BL Indian	Trail NC 8.18 1
Greg Wagner Anvil-y486 4 M GSD Springboro OH 7.09 1
Deneane Hart Apex 7 M Border	Collie Southfield MI 7.37 1
Luann Hawkins Archer 4 M DS Cave	Creek AZ 7.26 1
Robin Donahue Ariel 1.3 F BSD Boones	Mill VA 7.01 4
Dave Pinkerton Arrow 2 F DS Cave	Creek AZ 6.65 1
Laura Ficker Arya 5 F GR Hyde	Park NY 8.00 1
Jarred Csernai Athena 1 F YL St.	Clair	ShoresMI 6.38 1 3
Shelbie	 Flegal Atlas 1 F L Genoa OH 6.86 1
Jon 	Kwahk Ava 1 F L Austin TX 7.34 1
Peggy Donato Axel 5.5 M BC Atl GA 7.82 1
Suzi Faulkner Badger 3 M RT Mooresville NC 8.25 1
Rachel Zipsie Bailey 1 F CL Greenville MI 7.15 1 4
Brianna Schwing Bailey 3 F CL Cape	Coral FL 7.56 1
Ashley	&	Ryan Bourcier Bailey 2.5 F SBT/BOX St	Clair	ShoresMI 14.15 1
Curtis Swearingen Bandit 5 M CL Oak	Lawn IL 7.22 1
Emma Quigley Banjo 3 M ACD Asheville NC 8.43 1
Betsie Janson Banshee 4 F BT Lansing MI 7.37 1
Candi	&	Norm Brown Bark	Kent 10 M CL Saginaw MI 7.38 1
Victoria Meyer Bauer 4 M AMST/x Fishkill NY 5.59 7
Kathy	&	Dave Frost BB 11 M BC Traverse	City City 8.94 1
Madison Zeller Bear 1.5 M BC Cave	Creek AZ 8.97 1
Jason Caster Beaumont 5.5 M YL Hudsonville MI 7.22 1
Gail Storm Bebop 2.5 F BC Orangeville IL 8.12 1
Carol Crum Bella 4 F BL St	Clair	ShoresMI 7.25 2 2

2018	CHASE-IT	LONG	
DOCK	LEGS	EARNED



Tara Johnson Ben	Boze 4 M CL Peachtree		cityGA 6.53 2
Hannah Cole Bena 1 M GSP Monroe MI 8.47 1
Jay Chwalek Benson 2 M SL St.	Clair	Shores	MI 7.60 1
Cheri Scott Berkley 3 F AS Riverview FL 8.94 1
Alice Wrenn Beulah 10 F BL Burlington NC 8.03 1
Cynthia	&	John Saylor Big	Papi 4.5 M BL/GSD Raleigh NC 7.19 1
Krista Cline Blaze 2.5 M CL Bay	City MI 8.25 1
Jan Robinson Blitz 8.34 2
John	&	Janet Howell Blu 5 M GSD/x Port	Richey FL 6.53 2
Michelle Brown Blu 6.75 M BL Sanford MI 6.71 1
Kim Gleason Blue 2 F YL Auburn MI 5.81 5
Tammy Watson Bodhi 2 M BL Feeding	Hills MA 7.19 1
Cheri Tyre-Roberts Boo 4 M GSD Deland Fl 6.28 2
Alex Neligon Boston	Bentley 2 M CBR Roswell GA 6.25 1
Clay Ware Boudreaux 5.5 M YL Blue	Ridge GA 6.12 2
Rochelle Carr Bowzer 2.5 m ACD Saginaw MI 7.84 2 1
Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11	monthsFemale LAB Scituate MA 9.36 1
Christi Hegarty Bridget 1 F L GermantownNY 9.97 1
Jody Faulkner Brio 2.75 F AS Plano TX 8.85 1
Leslie Eversole Brooke 1 F Lab Shelby OH 9.45 1
Ingrid Lafontaine Bruno 2.5 M GSD Aromas CA 6.75 1
Jan Casey BT 2.5 M GR Lutz FL 7.47 1 1
Brandy Oates Buckeye 7 M McNB Westminster SC 6.63 1
Jennifer PietrusiewiczBuehrle 8 M APBT Yorkville IL 9.72 1
Raymond Mobilia Bullitt 2.5 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.03 6
Mary SchuenemannBurleigh 10 M GR Winfield IL 6.79 1 1
Andrea MacLauchlanCabot 2.25 M YL Hubbardton VT 9.36 1
Sami Hanna Cada 6 F DSD williamston MI 6.94 1
Stephanie Derose	MoranoCaesar 5 M GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 8.57 1
Clay Ware Camille 0.7 F CBR Blue	Ridge GA 7.69 1
Frank Wisneski Carbon 2 M BSD-M/x West	Covina CA 7.43 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 6.75 2 1
Hagman Kurt Cersei 1.7 F DP Gatlinburg NC 6.53 1
Kirsten McCue Champ 8 M YL Scottsdale AZ 8.28 1
Marie Lachance Chance 2 M YL Midland MI 6.56 1
Suhey Perondi Chappie 2 M GSP/x 9.53 2
Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL Lakeville MA 6.60 1 2 1
Michele Heater Charlie	Bear 6 M APBT/L Huachuca	CityAZ 6.63 1



Karen Regina Chase 3 M ES Hillsdale NY 8.85 1
Jeff Leonard Chester 8.3 M BL Rutland VT 7.55 1
Christa Carter Chevie 7 M AS Rising	Sun MD 7.56 1
Liz/Patrick Moultrup Chezney 3 F ACD Cedar	SpringsMI 8.16 1
Gary Childers Chilly 3 M PWD Jacksonville Fl 8.30 1
Dan Wittman Cime 2 M GSP Surprise AZ 9.50 1
Laura Klein Cinch 5 M BC Decatur GA 7.25 1
Lindsay Gluth Ciroc 4 M SBT/X Michigan	CityIN 7.56 1
Michaela	(8) Hegarty Clyde 1 M L GermantownNY 7.50 1
Shane Owneby Coal 0.11 M L Weaverville NC 8.74 1
Churin Shaw Cocoa 0.9 F BL Cavecreek AZ 6.96 1
Blaise Stahly Colt 8.5 M BL/GSD Laverkin UT 7.13 1
Ashley Zalkin Cooper 3.5 M BL/DOB Myakka	City FL 5.69 1
Julie Ostrander Copper 2.5 M CAT Bradenton FL 5.66 6
Carrie Morris Cruz 1.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 8.47 1
Rochelle Gribler Cummins 4 M AC Goodyear AZ 8.85 1
Beth Nicholson Cyber	Attack 1 M BC Phoenix AZ 8.09 1
Eleonora Zalo D'artagnan 3 M BPYR Dallas TX 14.28 1
Anna Rich Dacker 3 M LMUN Fort	Ann NY 8.38 1
James	(10) Hegarty Dagny 1 F L GermantownNY 8.62 1
David Rock Daisy		 1.5 F YL Janesville WI 7.78 1
Kathleen Oneill Daisy	May 7 F Border	Collie Springboro OH 9.41 2
David Rock Daisy	Rose 1 F YL Janesville WI 6.97 1 1
Robert Jones Dakota 2 M GR Panama	City FL 7.25 1
Sabrina Lawson Dane 3 M APBT Dixon IL 6.06 1
Laura Holzscheiter Dargo 1 m GSD Westford VT 8.58 1
Christelle Dubois Darius 3 M GR Magog QUE-CA 6.60 2
Alyssa O'Rourke Darla 2 F RT Burlington VT 6.93 1 1
Shelbie Flegal Darwin 2.5 M L Genoa OH 6.59 3
Mary SchuenemannDealer 5 M GR Winfield IL 7.50 2
Jenny Pike Dekawatt 6 M BC/WH Greenville TX 5.66 1
Jeremy Bell Della 1.5 F BL Elizabethton TN 6.28 2 1
Rebekah Kasavan Delta 1.75 F BSD-M Gilbert AZ 6.72 2
Annette Herveling Denali 3.5 F WH/X St	PetersburgFL 6.15 1
Shannon Regan Denali 2	years	oldMale LAB North	BerwickME 6.79 1 1
Barbara Reinhold Dibs 2 M Border	CollieMount	ClemensMI 7.69 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 3.2 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.00 8
Wayne Snoderly Diesel 7 M BL Milwaukie OR 7.81 1



Cheyenne Quinn Dilly 3 M APBT Midland MI 7.06 3
Laura Holzscheiter Dilly	Dargo 1 M GSD Westford VT 8.93 1
Hazel Troendle Dream 1 M ESS Derwood MD 7.01 1
Dennis Dunn Drifter 4 M CBR WilliamstownMA 8.76 1
David Hampel Duke 2 M BL Ft.	Myers FL 9.34 1
Lori/Christian Schneider/MasnicaDunkin 0.7 M CL Bolingbrook IL 8.53 1
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 4 M BL Clearwater FL 7.16 2
Morgan Stanley Dyson 1.5 M GSD ReynoldsburgOH 7.75 1
Elaine McHellan Eapi 4.5 F NSDTR StraffordvilleONT-CA 7.12 4
Cherilynn/Fabian Clark/GonzalezEasy 1.5 M AS Lake	Dallas TX 8.37 1
Stacey Nesting Echo 3.5 F YL Monroe OR 5.56 1
Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL St	Clair	ShoresMI 7.44 4
Lynn Taylor Edge 6mth M BL Milford MI 7.94 1
Sherri Oslick Ella 5 F YL/x Naperville IL 6.60 1 1
Darlene Wisecup Ella 2 F BL Milford OH 8.85 1
Rose Ruschman Ellie 7 F CBR Jasper GA 6.79 1 2
Carolyn Muessman Ellis 2 m DUTCH Charleston IL 10.10 2
Cindy Dalton Ember 6.5 F WH/BC Lewisville TX 6.30 1
Roberta MecklenburgEmma 1.1 F ACD Elk	Grove	VillageIL 7.12 1
Stephanie Barnes Emme 4.5 F GR St.	PetersburgFL 9.00 1
Logan	(6) Bender Emmett 9 M YL Staatsburgh NY 8.47 2
Madison	(11) Valentine Emmi 2 F APBT Wurtsboro NY 9.25 1
Josilyn Smith Esme 2 F GR Sterling	HeightsMI 11.07 1
Chris Perondi Faith 1 F BSD-F 7.34 1
Gina Johnston Falco 5 M GSD Perrysburg OH 7.15 4
Nicholas	(11) DeRose Finity 2 F GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 6.13 4
Kylie Hall Finley 5.5 M BL/ASD Davis	JunctionIL 8.19 1
Georg Toecker Finnegan 5.5 M BL Midland MI 7.31 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 1 M CL Rutland VT 7.00 4
Brian Butler Fire 5 F BL Grand	RapidsMI 6.97 1
David Kabler Fury 3 M BSD Asheville NC 7.57 1
Jacqueline Tew Garrett	James 3 M BSD-L Glastonbury CT 7.62 2 1
Beth Nicholson Gator 3 M BSD-M Phoenix AZ 6.28 4
Yonnie Maziarz Ghost 1 M GD Rossford OH 7.04 1
Jennifer Cullari Gibson 4 M BC Adairsville GA 7.70 1
Lisa Pittarelli Giggles 9 F BSD-M Suwanee GA 6.97 1
Beth Crawford Gillie 4 M WS Naples FL 6.41 1 1
Missi Roland Glitch 4 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 7.91 2



Andy Simon Godiva 3.5 F CL South	Bend IN 7.06 3
Karissa Davidson Gretchen 1.5 F GSD Silverwood MI 7.35 1
Paula	&	James Krause Gretsch 2 M DSD Harrison	TownshipMI 6.79 1
Lisa Marten Grimm 3 M DSD Macomb MI 6.41 2
Sheri Sawyer Gunnar 1.5 M GSD Fairview NC 6.42 1 2
Jay	&	Diane Young Gunner 6 M CL Rock	Falls IL 6.96 1
Lynn Graves Gypsy 2 F JRT/x Ayden NC 5.53 2
Craig	 Knowles Habit 2 M Mix Monroe Mi 6.41 1
Lynne Lyall Hailee 5 F NSDTR Whitby ON 10.10 1
Christopher Hall Han 3 M BSD	(Malinois)Kettering OH 7.45 1
Brian Kelley Hana 2 F BL Deland FL 6.90 1 1
Kerry Pudge Hank 5 M GSP/x Orangevale CA 7.29 1
Kristin Hanscom Hattie 4 F BL Bridgton ME 6.91 1
Kris Meckert Hattie	Mae 3 F GR Evansville IN 9.43 1
Heidi Hall Hattie-b 1 F YL Davis	JunctionIL 6.09 3
Janet Pike Hawkeye 2.5 M Grey 8.06 1
Kenneth Rowland Hazel 5.8 F CL/x Orange CA 7.07 1
Sue Meduski Hershi 3.5 F CL Sarasota FL 6.50 1 2
Marje	&	Brad Pedersen Herzog 3 M BL Parkland FL 7.09 4
Kimm Bonecutter Hibble 1.5 M AS Henderson NV 8.49 2
Brandon Sadowski Holly 4.5 F WS Orland	Park IL 8.37 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx Greenville MI 5.88 6
Maria LaCombe Hooptie 3 F APBT/x Berkley MI 6.66 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 2 F BL Middleboro MA 7.75 1
Deb Kramer Huck 0.6 M GSD VermontvillebyMI 7.32 1
Brett Sandman Hudson 0.7 M GR Fishkill NY 7.38 1
Anna Rich Hunter 5 M GR Fort	Ann NY 8.41 1
Alycia Marek Image 5.5 F BC Pekin IL 8.06 1
Lindsey Gingrich Indy 12 M YL Canadian	LakesMI 8.56 2
Abby/Margaret Worth Jack 1.5 M BSD-M Corinth TX 6.78 1
Robert Greger Jack 5.5 M BSD-M Bozeman MT 7.22 1
Sharon Ryther Jack 2 M YL Sarasota FL 7.87 2 1
Robert Tjelde Jackson 4 M CL Tacoma WA 6.47 1
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 5 M CL Hudson NY 8.94 1
Roy Rogers Jake 6 M YL Ohio IL 6.00 1
Wayne Snoderly Jake 3 M BL Milwaukie OR 6.07 1
Nicholas Pasiak Jake 4 M YL Grosse	PointeMI 8.63 1
Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR Fishkill NY 6.57 8



Jim Laube Jax 2 M DSD 8.09 1
Max Allen Jax 2 M BL Buckley MI 8.34 1
Brenda	and	Tom Kuula Jax 1 Male Chessapeak	Bay	RetreiverMacomb Mi 9.21 1
Libby Griffin Jessie 1.5 F BL Charlotte NC 6.82 1 1
Filomena Diaz	Johnson Jeter 2.5 M BC/DSD Rockville UT 6.93 1
Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 7 M BC Naperville IL 7.31 2
Jennifer Andersen Joker 5 M L/x Pleasant	ValleyNY 8.50 6
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 5 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.59 1 2
Linda Anderson Journey 4 M Whipp White	Lake MI 6.12 2
Stephanie Markgraf Kai 7.5 M CAT/X Burlington NC 6.37 5
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 3 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 5.75 5
Caitlyn	 Canada Kaiya 2 F BSD Altamonte	SpringsFl 10.40 1
Sandee Wall Karma 3.5 F BL Manteca CA 6.28 1
Jennifer Chesney Katana 2.5 F DSD Newport VT 6.46 2
Carol Underwood Katana 6.75 F BSD-M Austin TX 7.37 1
Jen Gaytan Kenzie 5.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 6.65 4 1
Kim Langevin Kiah 4.5 F ACD St	PetersburgFL 8.78 1
Jim Kenny King 7 M AS Sanger TX 9.06 1
Randy Pratt Kip 3.5 M BC Round	Rock TX 7.28 1
Heidi Kluess Kip 2.5 M M-SCH/x Auburn AL 9.28 1
Sandy Keeler Kit 0.9 M BL Stanton MI 7.63 1
Mark Drescher Klyla 1.5 F GSD Goosick	Falls NY 7.07 1 3
Suhey Perondi Koda 4 M GDOO 8.53 2
Jeanne	 Barney Kodi 6 M Lab Holland OH 6.02 1
Joan Maceyko Kona 5 M CBR Glendale AZ 8.08 1
LaRae Maldonado Kuma 3 M GSD Otego NY 6.84 1
Jaonne Nunes Kylo 5 M GSD/X WorthingtonMA 6.53 2 2
Carole Metcalf Lady 1.5 F CL Huntington	BeachCA 7.06 1
Jenny Beadling Lager 6.2 M GSP Medford	LakesNJ 7.53 1
Angelica Kang Langston 4.5 M X Albany NY 7.66 2
Patricia Gintilas Largo 1.5 M AT Lemont IL 6.97 1
Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR Wittman AZ 7.90 1 1
Dorey Brown Letty 4 F GSD Mason MI 8.25 2
Scott Dempsey Liam 1.5 M BSD-M Dixon IL 5.97 1
Jennifer Cullari Liebe 6.5 M GSD Adairsville GA 6.53 1
Paul Haynes Lilly 6 F BL Largo FL 6.68 1
Lisa Gunn Lily 10 F YL Dothan AL 7.45 1
Cathy/jim Kenny Lily 8 F AS Sanger TX 8.88 1



Connie Skalski Lojack 3 M WH Gaines MI 6.75 1
Scott Hegland Loki 1.5 M YL Headland AL 8.66 1
Tawnya	&	RussellLarkin London 8 F YL San	Diego CA 6.28 1
Babz Mahony London 8MO M BC Brookville FL 10.72 1
John Hoover Loretta 3 F BC/x Sarasota FL 8.07 1
Craig Smith Louie 2.9 M CAT Pocahontas IL 6.38 1
Dierdra McElroy Louis 3 M DSD Lathrop CA 9.28 1
Juliana Hodgson Lucky 3.5 M BL Fullerton CA 7.34 1
Andrea Brill Lucy 2 F YL Winston	SalemNC 6.47 2 2
Cheryl Earnshaw Lucy 9 F AS Justin TX 8.47 1
Cindy Chaffee Luka 7.5 F BL Barton VT 7.40 3
Gail	&	Michael Spiro Luna 3.5 F YL Solon OH 7.13 1
Lisa Jack Luna 7 F BT Scottsdale AZ 7.28 2
Stefanie Loraas Luna 2.5 F BSD-G Hemet CA 8.51 1
Wendy Silva Macy	May 1 F YL/GSP/EP Citrus	HeightsCA 6.59 1
Jen Gaytan Maddie 8 F YL Cape	Coral FL 6.94 3 1
Debbie Jones Maggie 1.3 F GR Asheville NC 10.63 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie	C 0.8 F L/x Hudson NY 6.40 1 2
Frank Kerchner Maggie	Magee 6 M FCR Landing NJ 7.25 1
Christine	&	Mark Mol Maggiemay 2 F CBR Edmore MI 8.59 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 5.8 M BL Rutland VT 6.09 5
Tim Pieplow Maisey 6 F ACD/x Clarksville NY 8.45 4
Johathan Canada Major 1 M BSD Altamonte	SpringsFl 7.25 1
Mary	Jo/Nancy/RobinHanna Maks 7 M GR Evansville IN 7.19 1
Landon Shoenberger Merlin 2.5 M DSD/x Sarasota FL 9.09 1
Sherry Barbret Mia 3 F BL St.	Clair	ShoresMI 7.25 2
Mark Anderson Mia 2 F YL Traverse	CityMI 7.53 1
Sam Wisbon Micah 6 F GSD/Mix Toledo OH 7.77 1
Cheri Davis Mila 3 F Lab Kettering OH 6.87 3 1
Brian Wilcox Miles 4mos M BL Greenville MI 9.41 1
Mattie Brown Miss	Coco	Beanz6 F CL Hudson NY 6.75 1 1
Babz Mahoney Miss	Kitty 3 F BC Brooksville FL 6.22 2
Mike Cimonette Miss	Molly 1.3 F CL Pittsford VT 6.65 1 1 2
Cindi Walczak Miss	Molly 2.5 F YL Newburgh IN 6.65 2 1
Greg Wagner Mission 3 F Border	Collie Springboro OH 9.12 1
Ed Deberry Mojo 1.5 F CBR/x Asheville NC 6.94 2 1
Rochelle/Justin Thomson/MorganMolly 5 F YL Uxbridge MA 6.26 1 1 3
Ashley Pomerleau Molly	P 2 F Lab Marlboro NY 9.50 5



Leslie Scott Morgan 1 M GR Newburgh NY 8.09 2
Kelly Bortle Morgan 5 F X Clinton	CornersNY 8.28 2
Paula Rothschild Murphy 5.5 M BL/x Roswell GA 5.97 2
Andie	&	Matt Cole Murphy M GR Waterford MI 8.47 1
Gracie SchuenemanNala 8mos F BL Milford MI 7.62 1
Robert Greger Narbe 4.11 F BSD-M Bozeman MT 6.03 1
Jennifer Spence Nemo 6 F X Fishkill NY 8.26 1
Mike Smith Nessie 3 GR Underhill VT 7.62 1
Joanne SHEAR Newton 2	1/2	yearsMale Labx Holbrook MA 8.17 1
Frank Preda Nicky 11.8 M YL Ballston	LakeNY 8.38 3
Frank Preda Nicky	(mr	Nick)11.5 M YL Ballston	LakeNY 8.63 2
Brittany Behm Nika 2.5 F DSD Sault	Ste.	MarieMI 7.07 1
Cheri Davis Nixie 1 F L Kettering OH 5.94 2
Theresa Weiner Notorious 2 F APBT Thomas	RiverNJ 6.33 2
Lindsey Hill Nyla 1 F BC Cave	Spring GA 7.42 1
Maureen Billings Oakie 1.3 M BL Rutland VT 6.80 1
Lane Martin Oakley 5.5 M CL Gulfport FL 5.95 4
Marie Goedtel Olive 10 F ESS Troy MI 11.60 3
Cathy Segura Ollie 5 M BL/x Huntington	BeachCA 6.10 3
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 2.5 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.29 3
Don Isabelle Onyx 1.5 M BL Pittsford VT 6.54 1 1
Liz Faraci Oreo 3 F BC Phoenix AZ 6.84 1
Jeanne	&	David Wilson Ozzy 5.5 M AS Fairfax VT 9.70 2
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 2 M BSD-M Anthem AZ 8.07 4
Dede Crough Paden 4.5 M BC Glenmoore PA 7.35 1
Cindi Saylor Papi 4 M LAB/X Reilgh NC 7.72 1
Sherry Uroff Patton 7 M YL Whittier CA 6.47 3
Alisa Jaroszynski Paxton 9 M YL Seymour CT 8.00 1
Hana Ritter Penske 1 M BC/STAF Dallas TX 6.68 1
Sheri Kaiser Phate 6 F BC Shelby	TownshipMI 8.25 1
Jeff Devries Phoenix 10 F GSP Fruitport MI 7.47 1
Brandy Oates Phoenix 4 F ACD Westminster SC 11.50 1
Riley Weinstein Pismo 4.5 F YL Costa	Mesa CA 7.92 1
Barb Lentz Quest 8 M BC Bradenton FL 6.81 2 2
Chris Bailey Quill 4 GSP Rutland VT 7.90 1 1
Mike Whall Quinn M BL North	AttleboroMA 8.11 1
Kelly Ryan Rafferty 1.5 M Border	Collie Beavercreek OH 10.00 2
Linda Colon Random 3 M CL Virginia	BeachVA 6.22 1



Lori Bott Rave 6.5 F BC/SBT Cleveland OH 6.34 1
Kendrick/Viola Foresman Rayna 2.5 F BL Clayton NY 7.63 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 10 M GR Arlington	HeightsIL 8.16 2
Meghan Pohl Remi 2 M ESET Shelby	Twp MI 7.38 2 2
Heather Holmes Remmi 1 F BL Hudson NY 7.28 1
Kathy	&	Dave Frost Reo 1.5 M BC Traverse	CityMI 7.56 1
Beth Nicholson Repo 6.5 F BSD-M Phoenix AZ 6.91 1
Veni Barber Reveille 2 F BC/WH Garland TX 7.12 1
Morganne Morrison Riley F FCR Valrico FL 8.65 1
Sheryl Pokorski Rival 3 F GSD Oak	Park MI 6.72 1
Linda Liscano River 3.5 F BSD-M Pomona CA 6.42 1
Aric Bryant River 0.08 F CSV Troy NY 8.12 2
Pat Gahagan River 1.5 F NSDTR Courtice ON 8.90 1
Rachel Zipsie Rizzo 2 F CL Greenville MI 6.23 1
Kathy Farrell Rocket 4 M GSD Latham NY 5.97 1
Alan Christensen Rocky 2 M GSP Wixom MI 7.97 1 1
Carrie Morris Rolex 2.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 8.22 1
Kristin Rock Romeo 5.5 M BL Janesville WI 6.97 2 1
Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT Lake	Grove NY 6.78 5 1
VeeAnn	&	Steve Cross Roux 7 M CBR North	FalmouthMA 7.84 1
Katherine/Lisa Welchert Roxy 1.5 F BSD-M Phoenix AZ 7.56 1
Kale Broyles Rue 1.5 F AS JonesboroughTN 9.40 1
Barbara Reinhold Rue 3 F Border	CollieMount	ClemensMI 9.72 1
Theresa Roche Ruger 6 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 6.53 1 2
Dave	and	Lisa Marten Ruger 5 M DSD Macomb MI 7.79 1
Jeff Kinney Rusty 7.5 M YL Williston ND 7.50 1
Chelsey Conklin Ryder 8 M BL Port	St	Lucie FL 6.43 1
Sarah Hughes Ryleigh 7 F APBT Hedgsville WV 7.05 2
Lori Buckingham Sadie 6 F CL Sicklerville NJ 6.64 1
Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR Brookfield CT 8.60 1
Deloni	&	Ken Leslie Safari-ari 4 F COL/GSD Leamington ONT-CA 6.06 1
Donna Hogan Sage 4 F GR Orange	City Fl 9.56 1
Karen Childers Sailor 7 F PWD Jacksonville Fl 10.82 1
Eliza Harned Salt 2.5 F BC Truro MA 8.57 3
April Mendlewski Sandy 9 F YL Macomb MI 7.84 1 1
Karen Lemle Sarge 4 M GSD Monclova OH 6.10 1 3
Dan Brinkman Schizo 8 M DSD/STAF Gaines MI 5.78 1
Beth Copeland Scorch 2 M BSD-M El	Cajon CA 7.12 1



Diane Lange Scout 3.5 M CL Broadview	HtsOH 6.22 8
John Colorado Scout 4 F CL Sylmar CA 6.53 1
Sarah Hughes Scout 7 M APBT Hedgsville WV 7.02 2
Dawn Wung Scuba 3.5 F GR Clarkston MI 12.16 1
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Sequel 0.9 F BL West	Milton OH 6.57 1 2
James Morton Shadie 8 F BL Martinez GA 8.00 1
Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.18 1
Kathy Danko Shadow 2 M Mix Arlington	HgtsIL 7.75 1
Debbie/Richard Ordish/Klaty Shae 1 F. CL Freehold NY 7.28 1
Kristine Winstead Sharky 1.5 M ACD/x Midland GA 7.75 1
Courtney Graham Sig 6.53 1 3
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 6 F CBR Mandan ND 7.00 1
Laura Canty Skye 1.5 Female GR Rutland MA 8.00 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 6.78 1
Rachael Brinkman Slingshot 3 M WH Gaines MI 6.00 1
Jennifer Swearingen Smokey 5 F CL Oak	Lawn IL 6.78 1
Kathleen Segrin Sophia 11 F L Sandisfield MA 10.35 1
Martina Engel Sophie 7 F SBT/x Columbus GA 8.41 1
Sade Johnson Spirit 2 M BC Sun	City AZ 10.72 1
Madison Valentine Squeekers 4 M APBT Wurtsboro NY 7.13 2
Suhey Perondi Starlight 2 F BC 8.03 1
Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 5.87 4
Maggie Apgar Stella 8.1 F BL Athens NY 9.33 6
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Storie 7.5 F BL West	Milton OH 5.72 7
James Vladyka Storm 4 F CL Benson VT 6.87 3 1
Natasha Snyder Sumo 3 M BL Fountain	CityIN 8.82 1
Scott Grammer Sunnee 4.5 Female Golden	RetrieverLansing MI 9.94 1
Missi Roland Syphon 4 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 7.94 1
Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL Las	Vegas NV 7.69 3 2
Sheri Kaiser Talon 4 M BC Shelby	TownshipMI 7.12 1
Jeff Nelson Tango 1.5 M YL Imlay	City MI 6.28 3
Aneta Crisan Tank 1.5 M YL Phoenix AZ 6.78 7 1
Lowell Vigeant Tansey 2 M YL Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 7.33 2
Gabi Knudson Tater 4.5 F ACD Riverside CA 5.36 3
Desiree Motz Te"quila" 12 F CAT Fruitland	ParkFL 8.12 1
Annice Brown Terra 5.5 F CBR Asheville NC 12.12 1
Kim Ross Thor 3.5 M BSD-M/x Ferndale MI 5.53 5
Izzy May Thor 4 M GSP Noblesville IN 7.37 1



Morganne Morrison Tia 1 F FCR Valrico FL 7.53 1
VeeAnn	&	Steve Cross Tillie 4 F CBR North	FalmouthMA 7.48 1
Sue/Pete Persson Tilly 5 F YL Dalton MA 6.55 2
Lisa Goucher Time 2.5 M WH Charlotte MI 5.98 1
colleen riley titan 4 Male PIT mansfield MA 8.40 1
Desiree Motz Toro 3 M CBR Fruitland	ParkFL 7.94 1
Maria LaCombe Torque 3.5 M DSD/x Berkley MI 5.62 1
Barb Lentz Torque 4 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 6.44 1 1 2
Kathleen Kalwa Trey 6 M YL Ballston	LakeNY 5.30 5
Trista Carmean Tribble 1.5 M AS Muskegon MI 9.22 1
Tori Whalen Triton 1.5 M YL Winston	SalemNC 7.53 1
Brian Pekarek Tucker 2.5 M CL Dekalb IL 5.91 2
Jay	&	Diane Young Tucker 3 M CL Rock	Falls IL 6.34 3
Bobbi Page Tucker 8 M YL Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 6.40 1
Debbie Jones Tucker 1.5 M GR Asheville NC 10.60 1
Jordan Young Tuckered 4 M L/x Peru MA 6.96 1 1
Alison	&	Barry Graham Turbo 3 M BL Ottawa ONT-CA 5.84 1
Ellen Davis Twixx 4 M BC Muskegon MI 7.25 4
Lise Strum Vashni 1.3 F BSD_M Valley	CenterCA 5.72 1
Sheri Bacon Vast 4.6 M AS Pilot	Point TX 7.75 1
Amanda Poquette Velocity 7 M BGD Washington VT 5.85 2
Robin Early Viza 11 F BC 8.59 1
Doran Lawence VT	Strong		Rocco3 M BSD Maysville NC 7.13 1
Brittany Beach Waffle 1 M ABD/x Auburn AL 7.47 1
Angie	 Leonberger Wire 1 M GSD Killeen TX 7.28 1
Beth Locke Wren 5 F NSDTR The	Colony TX 10.91 1
Lisa Savage Yeti 1.7 M GR Suwanee GA 8.81 2
Max Nihiser Zack 3 m L Milford OH 6.65 1 1
Julie Ostrander Zata 3 F CL Bradenton FL 7.03 5
Anje	(Angie) Clayton Zayne 4 M BC Dallas GA 6.68 1
Kim Williams Zena 5 F ROT Advent NC 8.09 1
Frank Kelly Zeus 7.8 M BL East	BrunswickNJ 6.72 5
Melissa Connelly Zeus 2 M BOX Atlanta GA 7.12 1
Heather Lyons Zing! 2 F BSDm Midland MI 6.41 3
Heidi	&	Scott Mobley Zipper 4.5 F AS Sanger TX 7.69 1
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 4 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 5.28 4
Joann Von	LohmannZoey 1.75 F BC Cave	Creek AZ 7.25 1 1
Riley Weinstein Zuma 1 F BSD-M Costa	Mesa CA 7.14 4
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Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 4 F BSD-M Jacksonville FL 5.28 4
Kathleen Kalwa Trey 6 M YL Ballston	LakeNY 5.30 5
Gabi Knudson Tater 4.5 F ACD Riverside CA 5.36 3
Lynn Graves Gypsy 2 F JRT/x Ayden NC 5.53 2
Kim Ross Thor 3.5 M BSD-M/x Ferndale MI 5.53 5
Stacey Nesting Echo 3.5 F YL Monroe OR 5.56 1
Victoria Meyer Bauer 4 M AMST/x Fishkill NY 5.59 7
Maria LaCombe Torque 3.5 M DSD/x Berkley MI 5.62 1
Julie Ostrander Copper 2.5 M CAT Bradenton FL 5.66 6
Jenny Pike Dekawatt 6 M BC/WH Greenville TX 5.66 1
Ashley Zalkin Cooper 3.5 M BL/DOB Myakka	City FL 5.69 1
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Storie 7.5 F BL West	Milton OH 5.72 7
Lise Strum Vashni 1.3 F BSD_M Valley	CenterCA 5.72 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 3 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 5.75 5
Dan Brinkman Schizo 8 M DSD/STAF Gaines MI 5.78 1
Kim Gleason Blue 2 F YL Auburn MI 5.81 5
Alison	&	Barry Graham Turbo 3 M BL Ottawa ONT-CA 5.84 1
Amanda Poquette Velocity 7 M BGD Washington VT 5.85 2
Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 5.87 4
Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx Greenville MI 5.88 6
Brian Pekarek Tucker 2.5 M CL Dekalb IL 5.91 2
Cheri Davis Nixie 1 F L Kettering OH 5.94 2
Lane Martin Oakley 5.5 M CL Gulfport FL 5.95 4
Scott Dempsey Liam 1.5 M BSD-M Dixon IL 5.97 1
Paula Rothschild Murphy 5.5 M BL/x Roswell GA 5.97 2
Kathy Farrell Rocket 4 M GSD Latham NY 5.97 1
Lisa Goucher Time 2.5 M WH Charlotte MI 5.98 1
Roy Rogers Jake 6 M YL Ohio IL 6.00 1
Rachael Brinkman Slingshot 3 M WH Gaines MI 6.00 1
Jeanne	 Barney Kodi 6 M Lab Holland OH 6.02 1
Raymond Mobilia Bullitt 2.5 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.03 6

2018	CHASE-IT	LONG	
DOCK	LEGS	EARNED



Robert Greger Narbe 4.11 F BSD-M Bozeman MT 6.03 1
Sabrina Lawson Dane 3 M APBT Dixon IL 6.06 1
Deloni	&	Ken Leslie Safari-ari 4 F COL/GSD Leamington ONT-CA 6.06 1
Wayne Snoderly Jake 3 M BL Milwaukie OR 6.07 1
Heidi Hall Hattie-b 1 F YL Davis	JunctionIL 6.09 3
Jeff Leonard Mainer 5.8 M BL Rutland VT 6.09 5
Cathy Segura Ollie 5 M BL/x Huntington	BeachCA 6.10 3
Karen Lemle Sarge 4 M GSD Monclova OH 6.10 1 3
Clay Ware Boudreaux 5.5 M YL Blue	Ridge GA 6.12 2
Linda Anderson Journey 4 M Whipp White	Lake MI 6.12 2
Nicholas	(11) DeRose Finity 2 F GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 6.13 4
Jenny Ladrigan Aliikai 2 F Lab Morrow OH 6.14 1 1 2
Annette Herveling Denali 3.5 F WH/X St	PetersburgFL 6.15 1
Babz Mahoney Miss	Kitty 3 F BC Brooksville FL 6.22 2
Linda Colon Random 3 M CL Virginia	BeachVA 6.22 1
Diane Lange Scout 3.5 M CL Broadview	HtsOH 6.22 8
Rachel Zipsie Rizzo 2 F CL Greenville MI 6.23 1
Alex Neligon Boston	Bentley 2 M CBR Roswell GA 6.25 1
Rochelle/Justin Thomson/MorganMolly 5 F YL Uxbridge MA 6.26 1 1 3
Cheri Tyre-Roberts Boo 4 M GSD Deland Fl 6.28 2
Jeremy Bell Della 1.5 F BL Elizabethton TN 6.28 2 1
Beth Nicholson Gator 3 M BSD-M Phoenix AZ 6.28 4
Sandee Wall Karma 3.5 F BL Manteca CA 6.28 1
Tawnya	&	RussellLarkin London 8 F YL San	Diego CA 6.28 1
Jeff Nelson Tango 1.5 M YL Imlay	City MI 6.28 3
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 2.5 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.29 3
Cindy Dalton Ember 6.5 F WH/BC Lewisville TX 6.30 1
Theresa Weiner Notorious 2 F APBT Thomas	RiverNJ 6.33 2
Lori Bott Rave 6.5 F BC/SBT Cleveland OH 6.34 1
Jay	&	Diane Young Tucker 3 M CL Rock	Falls IL 6.34 3
Deanie Sontheimer Ace 6 M BL Clearwater FL 6.35 1
Stephanie Markgraf Kai 7.5 M CAT/X Burlington NC 6.37 5
Jarred Csernai Athena 1 F YL St.	Clair	ShoresMI 6.38 1 3
Craig Smith Louie 2.9 M CAT Pocahontas IL 6.38 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie	C 0.8 F L/x Hudson NY 6.40 1 2
Bobbi Page Tucker 8 M YL Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 6.40 1
Beth Crawford Gillie 4 M WS Naples FL 6.41 1 1
Lisa Marten Grimm 3 M DSD Macomb MI 6.41 2



Craig	 Knowles Habit 2 M Mix Monroe Mi 6.41 1
Heather Lyons Zing! 2 F BSDm Midland MI 6.41 3
Sheri Sawyer Gunnar 1.5 M GSD Fairview NC 6.42 1 2
Linda Liscano River 3.5 F BSD-M Pomona CA 6.42 1
Chelsey Conklin Ryder 8 M BL Port	St	Lucie FL 6.43 1
Barb Lentz Torque 4 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 6.44 1 1 2
Jennifer Chesney Katana 2.5 F DSD Newport VT 6.46 2
Robert Tjelde Jackson 4 M CL Tacoma WA 6.47 1
Andrea Brill Lucy 2 F YL Winston	SalemNC 6.47 2 2
Sherry Uroff Patton 7 M YL Whittier CA 6.47 3
Sue Meduski Hershi 3.5 F CL Sarasota FL 6.50 1 2
Tara Johnson Ben	Boze 4 M CL Peachtree		cityGA 6.53 2
John	&	Janet Howell Blu 5 M GSD/x Port	Richey FL 6.53 2
Hagman Kurt Cersei 1.7 F DP Gatlinburg NC 6.53 1
Jaonne Nunes Kylo 5 M GSD/X WorthingtonMA 6.53 2 2
Jennifer Cullari Liebe 6.5 M GSD Adairsville GA 6.53 1
Theresa Roche Ruger 6 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 6.53 1 2
John Colorado Scout 4 F CL Sylmar CA 6.53 1
Courtney Graham Sig 6.53 1 3
Don Isabelle Onyx 1.5 M BL Pittsford VT 6.54 1 1
Sue/Pete Persson Tilly 5 F YL Dalton MA 6.55 2
Marie Lachance Chance 2 M YL Midland MI 6.56 1
Brett Sandman Jax 3 M GR Fishkill NY 6.57 8
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Sequel 0.9 F BL West	Milton OH 6.57 1 2
Shelbie Flegal Darwin 2.5 M L Genoa OH 6.59 3
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 5 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.59 1 2
Wendy Silva Macy	May 1 F YL/GSP/EP Citrus	HeightsCA 6.59 1
Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL Lakeville MA 6.60 1 2 1
Christelle Dubois Darius 3 M GR Magog QUE-CA 6.60 2
Sherri Oslick Ella 5 F YL/x Naperville IL 6.60 1 1
Brandy Oates Buckeye 7 M McNB Westminster SC 6.63 1
Michele Heater Charlie	Bear 6 M APBT/L Huachuca	CityAZ 6.63 1
Lori Buckingham Sadie 6 F CL Sicklerville NJ 6.64 1
Dave Pinkerton Arrow 2 F DS Cave	Creek AZ 6.65 1
Jen Gaytan Kenzie 5.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 6.65 4 1
Mike Cimonette Miss	Molly 1.3 F CL Pittsford VT 6.65 1 1 2
Cindi Walczak Miss	Molly 2.5 F YL Newburgh IN 6.65 2 1
Max Nihiser Zack 3 m L Milford OH 6.65 1 1



Maria LaCombe Hooptie 3 F APBT/x Berkley MI 6.66 1
Paul Haynes Lilly 6 F BL Largo FL 6.68 1
Hana Ritter Penske 1 M BC/STAF Dallas TX 6.68 1
Anje	(Angie) Clayton Zayne 4 M BC Dallas GA 6.68 1
Michelle Brown Blu 6.75 M BL Sanford MI 6.71 1
Rebekah Kasavan Delta 1.75 F BSD-M Gilbert AZ 6.72 2
Sheryl Pokorski Rival 3 F GSD Oak	Park MI 6.72 1
Frank Kelly Zeus 7.8 M BL East	BrunswickNJ 6.72 5
Ingrid Lafontaine Bruno 2.5 M GSD Aromas CA 6.75 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 6.75 2 1
Connie Skalski Lojack 3 M WH Gaines MI 6.75 1
Mattie Brown Miss	Coco	Beanz6 F CL Hudson NY 6.75 1 1
Abby/Margaret Worth Jack 1.5 M BSD-M Corinth TX 6.78 1
Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT Lake	Grove NY 6.78 5 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 6.78 1
Jennifer Swearingen Smokey 5 F CL Oak	Lawn IL 6.78 1
Aneta Crisan Tank 1.5 M YL Phoenix AZ 6.78 7 1
Mary SchuenemannBurleigh 10 M GR Winfield IL 6.79 1 1
Shannon Regan Denali 2	years	oldMale LAB North	BerwickME 6.79 1 1
Rose Ruschman Ellie 7 F CBR Jasper GA 6.79 1 2
Paula	&	James Krause Gretsch 2 M DSD Harrison	TownshipMI 6.79 1
Maureen Billings Oakie 1.3 M BL Rutland VT 6.80 1
Barb Lentz Quest 8 M BC Bradenton FL 6.81 2 2
Libby Griffin Jessie 1.5 F BL Charlotte NC 6.82 1 1
LaRae Maldonado Kuma 3 M GSD Otego NY 6.84 1
Liz Faraci Oreo 3 F BC Phoenix AZ 6.84 1
Shelbie	 Flegal Atlas 1 F L Genoa OH 6.86 1
Cheri Davis Mila 3 F Lab Kettering OH 6.87 3 1
James Vladyka Storm 4 F CL Benson VT 6.87 3 1
Brian Kelley Hana 2 F BL Deland FL 6.90 1 1
Kristin Hanscom Hattie 4 F BL Bridgton ME 6.91 1
Beth Nicholson Repo 6.5 F BSD-M Phoenix AZ 6.91 1
Alyssa O'Rourke Darla 2 F RT Burlington VT 6.93 1 1
Filomena Diaz	Johnson Jeter 2.5 M BC/DSD Rockville UT 6.93 1
Sami Hanna Cada 6 F DSD williamston MI 6.94 1
Jen Gaytan Maddie 8 F YL Cape	Coral FL 6.94 3 1
Ed Deberry Mojo 1.5 F CBR/x Asheville NC 6.94 2 1
Churin Shaw Cocoa 0.9 F BL Cavecreek AZ 6.96 1



Jay	&	Diane Young Gunner 6 M CL Rock	Falls IL 6.96 1
Jordan Young Tuckered 4 M L/x Peru MA 6.96 1 1
David Rock Daisy	Rose 1 F YL Janesville WI 6.97 1 1
Brian Butler Fire 5 F BL Grand	RapidsMI 6.97 1
Lisa Pittarelli Giggles 9 F BSD-M Suwanee GA 6.97 1
Patricia Gintilas Largo 1.5 M AT Lemont IL 6.97 1
Kristin Rock Romeo 5.5 M BL Janesville WI 6.97 2 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 3.2 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.00 8
Jeff Leonard Finster 1 M CL Rutland VT 7.00 4
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 6 F CBR Mandan ND 7.00 1
Robin Donahue Ariel 1.3 F BSD Boones	Mill VA 7.01 4
Hazel Troendle Dream 1 M ESS Derwood MD 7.01 1
Sarah Hughes Scout 7 M APBT Hedgsville WV 7.02 2
Julie Ostrander Zata 3 F CL Bradenton FL 7.03 5
Yonnie Maziarz Ghost 1 M GD Rossford OH 7.04 1
Sarah Hughes Ryleigh 7 F APBT Hedgsville WV 7.05 2
Cheyenne Quinn Dilly 3 M APBT Midland MI 7.06 3
Andy Simon Godiva 3.5 F CL South	Bend IN 7.06 3
Carole Metcalf Lady 1.5 F CL Huntington	BeachCA 7.06 1
Kenneth Rowland Hazel 5.8 F CL/x Orange CA 7.07 1
Mark Drescher Klyla 1.5 F GSD Goosick	Falls NY 7.07 1 3
Brittany Behm Nika 2.5 F DSD Sault	Ste.	MarieMI 7.07 1
Greg Wagner Anvil-y486 4 M GSD Springboro OH 7.09 1
Marje	&	Brad Pedersen Herzog 3 M BL Parkland FL 7.09 4
Amanda Poquette Aaro 2 M BSD Washington VT 7.10 1
Elaine McHellan Eapi 4.5 F NSDTR StraffordvilleONT-CA 7.12 4
Roberta MecklenburgEmma 1.1 F ACD Elk	Grove	VillageIL 7.12 1
Veni Barber Reveille 2 F BC/WH Garland TX 7.12 1
Beth Copeland Scorch 2 M BSD-M El	Cajon CA 7.12 1
Sheri Kaiser Talon 4 M BC Shelby	TownshipMI 7.12 1
Melissa Connelly Zeus 2 M BOX Atlanta GA 7.12 1
Blaise Stahly Colt 8.5 M BL/GSD Laverkin UT 7.13 1
Gail	&	Michael Spiro Luna 3.5 F YL Solon OH 7.13 1
Madison Valentine Squeekers 4 M APBT Wurtsboro NY 7.13 2
Doran Lawence VT	Strong		Rocco3 M BSD Maysville NC 7.13 1
Riley Weinstein Zuma 1 F BSD-M Costa	Mesa CA 7.14 4
Rachel Zipsie Bailey 1 F CL Greenville MI 7.15 1 4
Gina Johnston Falco 5 M GSD Perrysburg OH 7.15 4



Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 4 M BL Clearwater FL 7.16 2
Laura Wheeler Shadow 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.18 1
Cynthia	&	John Saylor Big	Papi 4.5 M BL/GSD Raleigh NC 7.19 1
Tammy Watson Bodhi 2 M BL Feeding	Hills MA 7.19 1
Mary	Jo/Nancy/RobinHanna Maks 7 M GR Evansville IN 7.19 1
Curtis Swearingen Bandit 5 M CL Oak	Lawn IL 7.22 1
Jason Caster Beaumont 5.5 M YL Hudsonville MI 7.22 1
Robert Greger Jack 5.5 M BSD-M Bozeman MT 7.22 1
Carol Crum Bella 4 F BL St	Clair	ShoresMI 7.25 2 2
Laura Klein Cinch 5 M BC Decatur GA 7.25 1
Robert Jones Dakota 2 M GR Panama	City FL 7.25 1
Frank Kerchner Maggie	Magee 6 M FCR Landing NJ 7.25 1
Johathan Canada Major 1 M BSD Altamonte	SpringsFl 7.25 1
Sherry Barbret Mia 3 F BL St.	Clair	ShoresMI 7.25 2
Ellen Davis Twixx 4 M BC Muskegon MI 7.25 4
Joann Von	LohmannZoey 1.75 F BC Cave	Creek AZ 7.25 1 1
Luann Hawkins Archer 4 M DS Cave	Creek AZ 7.26 1
Randy Pratt Kip 3.5 M BC Round	Rock TX 7.28 1
Lisa Jack Luna 7 F BT Scottsdale AZ 7.28 2
Heather Holmes Remmi 1 F BL Hudson NY 7.28 1
Debbie/Richard Ordish/Klaty Shae 1 F. CL Freehold NY 7.28 1
Angie	 Leonberger Wire 1 M GSD Killeen TX 7.28 1
Kerry Pudge Hank 5 M GSP/x Orangevale CA 7.29 1
Georg Toecker Finnegan 5.5 M BL Midland MI 7.31 1
Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 7 M BC Naperville IL 7.31 2
Deb Kramer Huck 0.6 M GSD VermontvillebyMI 7.32 1
Lowell Vigeant Tansey 2 M YL Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 7.33 2
Jon 	Kwahk Ava 1 F L Austin TX 7.34 1
Chris Perondi Faith 1 F BSD-F 7.34 1
Juliana Hodgson Lucky 3.5 M BL Fullerton CA 7.34 1
Karissa Davidson Gretchen 1.5 F GSD Silverwood MI 7.35 1
Dede Crough Paden 4.5 M BC Glenmoore PA 7.35 1
Deneane Hart Apex 7 M Border	Collie Southfield MI 7.37 1
Betsie Janson Banshee 4 F BT Lansing MI 7.37 1
Carol Underwood Katana 6.75 F BSD-M Austin TX 7.37 1
Izzy May Thor 4 M GSP Noblesville IN 7.37 1
Candi	&	Norm Brown Bark	Kent 10 M CL Saginaw MI 7.38 1
Brett Sandman Hudson 0.7 M GR Fishkill NY 7.38 1



Meghan Pohl Remi 2 M ESET Shelby	Twp MI 7.38 2 2
Cindy Chaffee Luka 7.5 F BL Barton VT 7.40 3
Lindsey Hill Nyla 1 F BC Cave	Spring GA 7.42 1
Frank Wisneski Carbon 2 M BSD-M/x West	Covina CA 7.43 1
Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL St	Clair	ShoresMI 7.44 4
Christopher Hall Han 3 M BSD	(Malinois)Kettering OH 7.45 1
Lisa Gunn Lily 10 F YL Dothan AL 7.45 1
Jan Casey BT 2.5 M GR Lutz FL 7.47 1 1
Jeff Devries Phoenix 10 F GSP Fruitport MI 7.47 1
Brittany Beach Waffle 1 M ABD/x Auburn AL 7.47 1
VeeAnn	&	Steve Cross Tillie 4 F CBR North	FalmouthMA 7.48 1
Michaela	(8) Hegarty Clyde 1 M L GermantownNY 7.50 1
Mary SchuenemannDealer 5 M GR Winfield IL 7.50 2
Jeff Kinney Rusty 7.5 M YL Williston ND 7.50 1
Jenny Beadling Lager 6.2 M GSP Medford	LakesNJ 7.53 1
Mark Anderson Mia 2 F YL Traverse	CityMI 7.53 1
Morganne Morrison Tia 1 F FCR Valrico FL 7.53 1
Tori Whalen Triton 1.5 M YL Winston	SalemNC 7.53 1
Jeff Leonard Chester 8.3 M BL Rutland VT 7.55 1
Brianna Schwing Bailey 3 F CL Cape	Coral FL 7.56 1
Christa Carter Chevie 7 M AS Rising	Sun MD 7.56 1
Lindsay Gluth Ciroc 4 M SBT/X Michigan	CityIN 7.56 1
Kathy	&	Dave Frost Reo 1.5 M BC Traverse	CityMI 7.56 1
Katherine/Lisa Welchert Roxy 1.5 F BSD-M Phoenix AZ 7.56 1
David Kabler Fury 3 M BSD Asheville NC 7.57 1
Jay Chwalek Benson 2 M SL St.	Clair	Shores	MI 7.60 1
Jacqueline Tew Garrett	James 3 M BSD-L Glastonbury CT 7.62 2 1
Gracie SchuenemanNala 8mos F BL Milford MI 7.62 1
Mike Smith Nessie 3 GR Underhill VT 7.62 1
Sandy Keeler Kit 0.9 M BL Stanton MI 7.63 1
Kendrick/Viola Foresman Rayna 2.5 F BL Clayton NY 7.63 1
Angelica Kang Langston 4.5 M X Albany NY 7.66 2
Clay Ware Camille 0.7 F CBR Blue	Ridge GA 7.69 1
Barbara Reinhold Dibs 2 M Border	CollieMount	ClemensMI 7.69 1
Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL Las	Vegas NV 7.69 3 2
Heidi	&	Scott Mobley Zipper 4.5 F AS Sanger TX 7.69 1
Jennifer Cullari Gibson 4 M BC Adairsville GA 7.70 1
Cindi Saylor Papi 4 M LAB/X Reilgh NC 7.72 1



Morgan Stanley Dyson 1.5 M GSD ReynoldsburgOH 7.75 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 2 F BL Middleboro MA 7.75 1
Kathy Danko Shadow 2 M Mix Arlington	HgtsIL 7.75 1
Kristine Winstead Sharky 1.5 M ACD/x Midland GA 7.75 1
Sheri Bacon Vast 4.6 M AS Pilot	Point TX 7.75 1
Sam Wisbon Micah 6 F GSD/Mix Toledo OH 7.77 1
David Rock Daisy		 1.5 F YL Janesville WI 7.78 1
Dave	and	Lisa Marten Ruger 5 M DSD Macomb MI 7.79 1
Wayne Snoderly Diesel 7 M BL Milwaukie OR 7.81 1
Peggy Donato Axel 5.5 M BC Atl GA 7.82 1
Rochelle Carr Bowzer 2.5 m ACD Saginaw MI 7.84 2 1
VeeAnn	&	Steve Cross Roux 7 M CBR North	FalmouthMA 7.84 1
April Mendlewski Sandy 9 F YL Macomb MI 7.84 1 1
Sharon Ryther Jack 2 M YL Sarasota FL 7.87 2 1
Nikki Barfield Leo 1 M GR Wittman AZ 7.90 1 1
Chris Bailey Quill 4 GSP Rutland VT 7.90 1 1
Missi Roland Glitch 4 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 7.91 2
Riley Weinstein Pismo 4.5 F YL Costa	Mesa CA 7.92 1
Nikki	&	Dan Schimpf Addie 10.5 F BL/GSD/DANEAurora IL 7.93 1
Lynn Taylor Edge 6mth M BL Milford MI 7.94 1
Missi Roland Syphon 4 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 7.94 1
Desiree Motz Toro 3 M CBR Fruitland	ParkFL 7.94 1
Alan Christensen Rocky 2 M GSP Wixom MI 7.97 1 1
Laura Ficker Arya 5 F GR Hyde	Park NY 8.00 1
Alisa Jaroszynski Paxton 9 M YL Seymour CT 8.00 1
James Morton Shadie 8 F BL Martinez GA 8.00 1
Laura Canty Skye 1.5 Female GR Rutland MA 8.00 1
Alice Wrenn Beulah 10 F BL Burlington NC 8.03 1
Suhey Perondi Starlight 2 F BC 8.03 1
Janet Pike Hawkeye 2.5 M Grey 8.06 1
Alycia Marek Image 5.5 F BC Pekin IL 8.06 1
John Hoover Loretta 3 F BC/x Sarasota FL 8.07 1
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 2 M BSD-M Anthem AZ 8.07 4
Joan Maceyko Kona 5 M CBR Glendale AZ 8.08 1
Beth Nicholson Cyber	Attack 1 M BC Phoenix AZ 8.09 1
Jim Laube Jax 2 M DSD 8.09 1
Leslie Scott Morgan 1 M GR Newburgh NY 8.09 2
Kim Williams Zena 5 F ROT Advent NC 8.09 1



Mike Whall Quinn M BL North	AttleboroMA 8.11 1
Gail Storm Bebop 2.5 F BC Orangeville IL 8.12 1
Aric Bryant River 0.08 F CSV Troy NY 8.12 2
Desiree Motz Te"quila" 12 F CAT Fruitland	ParkFL 8.12 1
Marie BuckinghameAce 5 M GSD Shelby OH 8.16 1
Liz/Patrick Moultrup Chezney 3 F ACD Cedar	SpringsMI 8.16 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 10 M GR Arlington	HeightsIL 8.16 2
Joanne SHEAR Newton 2	1/2	yearsMale Labx Holbrook MA 8.17 1
Fred Eaker America 4.75 M BL Indian	Trail NC 8.18 1
Kylie Hall Finley 5.5 M BL/ASD Davis	JunctionIL 8.19 1
Carrie Morris Rolex 2.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 8.22 1
Suzi Faulkner Badger 3 M RT Mooresville NC 8.25 1
Krista Cline Blaze 2.5 M CL Bay	City MI 8.25 1
Dorey Brown Letty 4 F GSD Mason MI 8.25 2
Sheri Kaiser Phate 6 F BC Shelby	TownshipMI 8.25 1
Jennifer Spence Nemo 6 F X Fishkill NY 8.26 1
Kirsten McCue Champ 8 M YL Scottsdale AZ 8.28 1
Kelly Bortle Morgan 5 F X Clinton	CornersNY 8.28 2
Gary Childers Chilly 3 M PWD Jacksonville Fl 8.30 1
Jan Robinson Blitz 8.34 2
Max Allen Jax 2 M BL Buckley MI 8.34 1
Cherilynn/Fabian Clark/GonzalezEasy 1.5 M AS Lake	Dallas TX 8.37 1
Brandon Sadowski Holly 4.5 F WS Orland	Park IL 8.37 1
Anna Rich Dacker 3 M LMUN Fort	Ann NY 8.38 1
Frank Preda Nicky 11.8 M YL Ballston	LakeNY 8.38 3
colleen riley titan 4 Male PIT mansfield MA 8.40 1
Anna Rich Hunter 5 M GR Fort	Ann NY 8.41 1
Martina Engel Sophie 7 F SBT/x Columbus GA 8.41 1
Emma Quigley Banjo 3 M ACD Asheville NC 8.43 1
Tim Pieplow Maisey 6 F ACD/x Clarksville NY 8.45 4
Hannah Cole Bena 1 M GSP Monroe MI 8.47 1
Carrie Morris Cruz 1.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 8.47 1
Logan	(6) Bender Emmett 9 M YL Staatsburgh NY 8.47 2
Cheryl Earnshaw Lucy 9 F AS Justin TX 8.47 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Murphy M GR Waterford MI 8.47 1
Kimm Bonecutter Hibble 1.5 M AS Henderson NV 8.49 2
Jennifer Andersen Joker 5 M L/x Pleasant	ValleyNY 8.50 6
Stefanie Loraas Luna 2.5 F BSD-G Hemet CA 8.51 1



Lori/Christian Schneider/MasnicaDunkin 0.7 M CL Bolingbrook IL 8.53 1
Suhey Perondi Koda 4 M GDOO 8.53 2
Kristina Cerullo Allie 0.1 F BL Kingston MA 8.56 3
Lindsey Gingrich Indy 12 M YL Canadian	LakesMI 8.56 2
Stephanie Derose	MoranoCaesar 5 M GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 8.57 1
Eliza Harned Salt 2.5 F BC Truro MA 8.57 3
Laura Holzscheiter Dargo 1 m GSD Westford VT 8.58 1
Christine	&	Mark Mol Maggiemay 2 F CBR Edmore MI 8.59 1
Robin Early Viza 11 F BC 8.59 1
Susan Ronan Sadie 4 F GR Brookfield CT 8.60 1
James	(10) Hegarty Dagny 1 F L GermantownNY 8.62 1
Nicholas Pasiak Jake 4 M YL Grosse	PointeMI 8.63 1
Frank Preda Nicky	(mr	Nick)11.5 M YL Ballston	LakeNY 8.63 2
Morganne Morrison Riley F FCR Valrico FL 8.65 1
Scott Hegland Loki 1.5 M YL Headland AL 8.66 1
Shane Owneby Coal 0.11 M L Weaverville NC 8.74 1
Dennis Dunn Drifter 4 M CBR WilliamstownMA 8.76 1
Kim Langevin Kiah 4.5 F ACD St	PetersburgFL 8.78 1
Lisa Savage Yeti 1.7 M GR Suwanee GA 8.81 2
Natasha Snyder Sumo 3 M BL Fountain	CityIN 8.82 1
Jody Faulkner Brio 2.75 F AS Plano TX 8.85 1
Karen Regina Chase 3 M ES Hillsdale NY 8.85 1
Rochelle Gribler Cummins 4 M AC Goodyear AZ 8.85 1
Darlene Wisecup Ella 2 F BL Milford OH 8.85 1
Cathy/jim Kenny Lily 8 F AS Sanger TX 8.88 1
Pat Gahagan River 1.5 F NSDTR Courtice ON 8.90 1
Laura Holzscheiter Dilly	Dargo 1 M GSD Westford VT 8.93 1
Kathy	&	Dave Frost BB 11 M BC Traverse	City City 8.94 1
Cheri Scott Berkley 3 F AS Riverview FL 8.94 1
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 5 M CL Hudson NY 8.94 1
Madison Zeller Bear 1.5 M BC Cave	Creek AZ 8.97 1
Stephanie Barnes Emme 4.5 F GR St.	PetersburgFL 9.00 1
Jim Kenny King 7 M AS Sanger TX 9.06 1
Landon Shoenberger Merlin 2.5 M DSD/x Sarasota FL 9.09 1
Greg Wagner Mission 3 F Border	Collie Springboro OH 9.12 1
Brenda	and	Tom Kuula Jax 1 Male Chessapeak	Bay	RetreiverMacomb Mi 9.21 1
Trista Carmean Tribble 1.5 M AS Muskegon MI 9.22 1
Madison	(11) Valentine Emmi 2 F APBT Wurtsboro NY 9.25 1



Heidi Kluess Kip 2.5 M M-SCH/x Auburn AL 9.28 1
Dierdra McElroy Louis 3 M DSD Lathrop CA 9.28 1
Maggie Apgar Stella 8.1 F BL Athens NY 9.33 6
David Hampel Duke 2 M BL Ft.	Myers FL 9.34 1
Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11	monthsFemale LAB Scituate MA 9.36 1
Andrea MacLauchlanCabot 2.25 M YL Hubbardton VT 9.36 1
Kale Broyles Rue 1.5 F AS JonesboroughTN 9.40 1
Kathleen Oneill Daisy	May 7 F Border	Collie Springboro OH 9.41 2
Brian Wilcox Miles 4mos M BL Greenville MI 9.41 1
Kris Meckert Hattie	Mae 3 F GR Evansville IN 9.43 1
Leslie Eversole Brooke 1 F Lab Shelby OH 9.45 1
Dan Wittman Cime 2 M GSP Surprise AZ 9.50 1
Ashley Pomerleau Molly	P 2 F Lab Marlboro NY 9.50 5
Suhey Perondi Chappie 2 M GSP/x 9.53 2
Donna Hogan Sage 4 F GR Orange	City Fl 9.56 1
Jeanne	&	David Wilson Ozzy 5.5 M AS Fairfax VT 9.70 2
Jennifer PietrusiewiczBuehrle 8 M APBT Yorkville IL 9.72 1
Barbara Reinhold Rue 3 F Border	CollieMount	ClemensMI 9.72 1
Scott Grammer Sunnee 4.5 Female Golden	RetrieverLansing MI 9.94 1
Christi Hegarty Bridget 1 F L GermantownNY 9.97 1
Kelly Ryan Rafferty 1.5 M Border	Collie Beavercreek OH 10.00 2
Carolyn Muessman Ellis 2 m DUTCH Charleston IL 10.10 2
Lynne Lyall Hailee 5 F NSDTR Whitby ON 10.10 1
Kathleen Segrin Sophia 11 F L Sandisfield MA 10.35 1
Caitlyn	 Canada Kaiya 2 F BSD Altamonte	SpringsFl 10.40 1
Debbie Jones Tucker 1.5 M GR Asheville NC 10.60 1
Debbie Jones Maggie 1.3 F GR Asheville NC 10.63 1
Babz Mahony London 8MO M BC Brookville FL 10.72 1
Sade Johnson Spirit 2 M BC Sun	City AZ 10.72 1
Karen Childers Sailor 7 F PWD Jacksonville Fl 10.82 1
Beth Locke Wren 5 F NSDTR The	Colony TX 10.91 1
Josilyn Smith Esme 2 F GR Sterling	HeightsMI 11.07 1
Brandy Oates Phoenix 4 F ACD Westminster SC 11.50 1
Marie Goedtel Olive 10 F ESS Troy MI 11.60 3
Annice Brown Terra 5.5 F CBR Asheville NC 12.12 1
Dawn Wung Scuba 3.5 F GR Clarkston MI 12.16 1
Ashley	&	Ryan Bourcier Bailey 2.5 F SBT/BOX St	Clair	ShoresMI 14.15 1
Eleonora Zalo D'artagnan 3 M BPYR Dallas TX 14.28 1


